

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./ L 340

Date: 10 - 08 - 2023

<u>ORDER</u>

In reference to the Recruitment Notice No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./1207 dated 15.02.2023 the following candidates are requested to attend the counseling regarding distribution of place of posting for the post of **Lab Technician** and **TBHV** under NTEP.

Date of Counseling: 17.08.2023

Time: 12:30 PM

Venue: CMOH Office, Barasat, North 24 Parganas

List of selected candidates are as follows:-

		Selected List of Lal	Technicians under N	TEP	
			chnician(ST)		
SI No.	Application ID	Full Name	Father/ Husband/ Guardian's Name	Date of Birth	Remarks
1.	CMOH-N24Pgs/ Recruitment/11853	Riya Hasda	Daud Hasda	1995-03-15	Selected
2.	CMOH-N24Pgs/ Recruitment/11673	Soumen Tudu	Kalicharan Tudu	2001-04-15	Selected
		Lab Te	chnician(SC)		
Sl No.	Application ID	Full Name	Father/ Husband/ Guardian's Name	Date of Birth	Remarks
1.	CMOH-N24Pgs/ Recruitment/11739	Suvendu Shit	Alok Shit	1996-12-01	Selected

		Selected List	of TBHV under NTEP						
TBHV(SC)									
Sl No.	Application ID	Full Name	Father/ Husband/ Guardian's Name	Date of Birth	Remarks				
1.	CMOH-N24Pgs/ Recruitment/12026	Soumitra Mondal	Swapan Mondal	1999-05-01	Selected				

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Memo. No. CMOH/N24PGS/NHM/Rec./ 6340/1(7)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1) The ADM (Health), North 24 Parganas
- 2) The Officer-in-charge(Health), O/o the DM, North 24 Parganas
- 3) The Dy.CMOH- I/II/III/IV/DMCHO/DPHNO/DTO, North 24 Parganas
- 4) The HR Cell, Swastha Bhawan, Govt. of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhavan
- 5) The IT Cell, Swasthya Bhaban with request for web-posting this order in www.wbhealth.gov.in
- 6) The ADIO, NIC is requested for web-posting this order in <u>http://north24parganas.gov.in/</u>
- 7) The DSM, North 24 Parganas with request for web-posting this order in www.north24parganashealth.org

Dy. CMOH-North 24 Parganas

Date: 10 - 08 - 2023